

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2209/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2005 in  
1743/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLA No. 1680/2005 & CRLA No.

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARIKARA GORAJJA KOTRAPPA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil Kr.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.  
For Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr.Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

The State shall produce all the relevant records and furnish a copy to the counse

for the accused.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master