

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 92/2008
STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BARIKARA GORAJJA KOTRAPPA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4 to 7. Now being Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka he has filed memo of appearance on behalf of the sole appellant (State). Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Ld. Counsel before assuming charge of Standing Counsel must have complied with Rule 18 Order IV of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG